
Lancashire & South Cumbria and Cheshire & Merseyside Vaccine Patient Group Direction Index v44.00 
from 23 January 2026 

*Not for GP Practice use 

Name/Reference No.  Version Expiry: Nationally 
valid from 

Locally 
valid from 

BCG* National v05.00 31 Aug 26 22 Aug 24 28 Aug 24 

dTaP/IPV  National v06.00 1 Nov 28 1 Nov 25 1 Nov 25 

DTaP/IPV/Hib/HepB National v06.00  1 July 28 1 July 25 1 Jul 25 

Hepatitis A National v05.00 31 Oct 26 31 Oct 23 31 Oct 23 

Hepatitis B National v06.00 30 April 28 1 July 25 1 July 25 

Hepatitis B Renal National v05.00 28 Feb 28  28 Feb 25 28 Feb 25 

Hepatitis A & B National v04.00 31 Oct 26 31 Oct 23 31 Oct 23 

Hib/Men C National v06.00 30 April 26 1 July 25 1 July 25 

HPV  National v07.00 1 Sept 28 1 Sept 25 1 Sept 25 

HPV (GBMSM)* National v05.00a 1 Sept 28 1 Sept 25 1 Sept 25 

Inactivated Influenza National v14.00 31 March 26 1 Sept 25 1 Sept 25 

LAIV plus addendum National v15.00 1 April 26 1 Sept 25 1 Sept 25 

MMR National v07.00 30 Nov 28 1 Jan 26 1 Jan 26 

MMRV National v02.00 30 Nov 28 20 Jan 26 23 Jan 26 

Men ACWY  National v06.00 31 Dec 27 31 July 25 31 July 25 

Men ACWY Risk Groups National v05.00 31 Dec 27 31 July 25 31 July 25 

Men B  National v08.00 28 Feb 28 1 July 25 1 July 25 

Men B Risk Groups National v05.00 28 Feb 28 28 Feb 25 28 Feb 25 

Men B for prevention of Gonorrhoea* National v1.0a 1 Aug 27 1 Aug 25 1 Aug 25 

Mpox (previously smallpox)* National v04.00 30 April 27 10 Oct 24 14 Oct 24 

PCV13 Pneumococcal conjugate National v07.00 05 Jan 29 5 Jan 26 6 Jan 26 

PCV13 Risk Groups National v06.00 31 May 27 28 Feb 25 28 Feb 25 

PCV20 Pneumococcal conjugate National v01.00 17 Dec 28 17 Dec 25 18 Dec 25 

Pertussis National v07.00 1 July 27 1 July 24 1 July 24 

Pneumococcal polysaccharide PPV National v05.00 1 March 27 1 Sept 24 1 Sept 24 

Respiratory Syncytial Virus (RSV) National v01.00 1 April 27 1 Sept 24 1 Sept 24 

Rotavirus  National v07.00 30 June 28 30 June 25 30 June 25 

Shingrix® Herpes Zoster  National v03.00 31 Aug 28    1 Sept 25 1 Sept 25 

Td/IPV (Revaxis) National v06.00 4 Dec 26 4 Aug 24 4 Aug 24 

Typhoid National v04.00 28 Feb 27 29 Feb 24 29 Feb 24 

Varicella National v02.00 5 Jan 27 5 Jan 25 5 Jan 25 



National COVID-19 PGD’s https://www.gov.uk/government/collections/covid-19-vaccination-programme 
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